24

25

26

27

28

FILED
SEP - 1 2022

o

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE MATTER OF
REASSIGNING MAT RE-ENTRY COURT

CASES. Administrative Order: 22-11

The Chief Judge is responsible for supervising the administrative business of the
Eighth Judicial District Court, ensuring the quality and continuity of its services,
supervising its calendar, reassigning cases as convenience or necessity requires, assuring
the court’s duties are timely and orderly performed, and otherwise facilitating the business|
of the District Court. NRS 3.025; see also EDCR 1.30(b). This Court now modifies the
following assignments to further foster consistency, efficiency, and fairness.

Accordingly, pursuant to EDCR 1.30(b), effective September 5, 2022, the following
departments will have the case assignments set out below.

All MAT Re-Entry Court cases are reassigned from Department 2 to Department 1.
Judge Yeager will be assisted in the handling of these matters by Hearing Master Claudia

L. Romney.

Court Administration shall publish the list of cases affected by the reassignment

mentioned above on the EJDC website.

Dated this 1st day of September, 2022
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988 5FD D25A 78E0
Jerry A. Wiese
District Court Judge
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Case Number
RE-18-00002
RE-18-00008
RE-18-00010
RE-18-00011
RE-18-00013
RE-18-00016
RE-19-00023
RE-19-00024
RE-19-00030
RE-19-00036
RE-20-00043
RE-20-00046
RE-20-00050
RE-20-00055
RE-20-00056
RE-20-00059
RE-20-00066
RE-20-00068
RE-20-00070
RE-20-00071
RE-20-00073
RE-20-00075
RE-20-00076
RE-20-00080
RE-21-00084
RE-21-00086
RE-21-00089
RE-21-00090
RE-21-00092
RE-21-00094
RE-21-00099
RE-21-00101
RE-21-00102
RE-21-00103
RE-21-00105
RE-21-00106
RE-21-00107
RE-21-00109
RE-21-00110
RE-21-00111
RE-21-00112
RE-21-00113
RE-21-00114
RE-21-00117
RE-21-00119
RE-21-00120
RE-21-00121
RE-21-00122
RE-21-00123
RE-21-00124
RE-21-00125
RE-21-00126
RE-21-00127
RE-21-00128
RE-21-00129
RE-21-00131
RE-21-00133
RE-21-00134
RE-21-00135
RE-21-00136
RE-21-00138

Cases Reassigned to Department 1

Case Style

In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:

Clayton Dempster
Maurice Jiles

Ken Negrete

Danny Langreder
ANDREW VERDI
Mark A McCann
Christopher Bottrell
Christian Hartnell
Adam Russell
Andrew Jong

Justin Robinson
JERRY KARL JACKSON
Raul A Marquez
Carlos Aliceamendez
Jame J Clemons

Luke James Purser
Kevin W Ennis

Diane Lake

Patrick Fox
MICHAEL J BONVICIN
Harrison Laubach
Brandon Schaffner
Steven Raymond Solorio
Clifton Level Phillips
ROBERTO DIAZ SANCHEZ
Hosea Jackson
Thomas Moore
Timeshia Sherriel
Christopher Chapman
Christopher Cheney
Derrick Fair

Alexia Jones
Guadalupe Catano
Asa Mayuex
Byron Carson

Nathan Patterson
Emuel Smothers
Craig Lentz
Marquitta Hammond
Daniel Martinez
Kenneth Spurlin
Juliana McQueen
Michael William Sullivan
Ryan David Hiltz
Geanna Cuesta-Torres
Wanda Smallwood
Robert Glenn

Hector Luna

Michael Anthony Dias
Britney Jackson
Ashley Cline

Fredy Flores
Anjelicka Wallen
Angela McFarquhar
Jason Cash

Sabrina Rubinstein
Rio Jones

Tawnee Rider
Athanasios Makris
Camille Gallarde
James Burns



Case Number
RE-21-00139
RE-21-00140
RE-21-00141
RE-21-00142
RE-21-00143
RE-21-00144
RE-21-00145
RE-21-00146
RE-22-00147
RE-22-00148
RE-22-00149
RE-22-00150
RE-22-00151
RE-22-00152
RE-22-00153
RE-22-00154
RE-22-00155
RE-22-00156
RE-22-00157
RE-22-00158
RE-22-00159
RE-22-00160
RE-22-00161
RE-22-00162
RE-22-00163
RE-22-00164
RE-22-00165
RE-22-00166
RE-22-00167
RE-22-00168
RE-22-00169
RE-22-00170
RE-22-00171
RE-22-00172
RE-22-00173
RE-22-00174
RE-22-00175
RE-22-00176
RE-22-00177
RE-22-00178
RE-22-00179
RE-22-00180
RE-22-00181
RE-22-00182
RE-22-00183
RE-22-00184
RE-22-00185
RE-22-00186
RE-22-00187
RE-22-00188
RE-22-00189
RE-22-00190

Cases Reassigned to Department 1

Case Style

In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:
In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:

Rodrick Veal
Guillermo Cortes
Jeffery Haynes

Marc Washington
Victoria Rode

Ronald Konrad Miller
Terrell Woods
Jennifer Hockema
Janelle Everitt
Shawn Harris

Tara Lynne Horst
Ronnie Blanch

Little Blue Sky Briggs
Larry Stidham

Jesse MacRae
MARQUES GRAYBEAL
Sean Shirazi

David White

Arayik Terzian
Christopher Heathman
Lawrence Allan Payne
Jami Chappell

Joseph Gibson
Charity Rife

Kristina Schneider
Abigail Rojas

Debra Diane Jackson
Mia Nugent

Amanda A Moore
Alexandria Montgomery
SHOMARI SITOLE
Francis Wemple
Steve Wately

Erica Meschnark
Dylan Gall

Robert Mestas
Ashley K Gaddis
CARLOTTA QUEZADA
Adrian Jesus Ramirez
Elliott Davis-Martin
Shane Matthew Jenkins
Willie Wells

Eddie Bell

Matthew Klausen
David Howell
Shannon Moore
Kawanta Floyd
Mikeal Howard
Michael Romero-Ruiz
Tiffney Madson

Nikki Serrat

Tracy Duran



