FILED

SEP - 1 2022

CLERK OF COURT

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE MATTER OF REASSIGNING MAT RE-ENTRY COURT CASES.

Administrative Order: 22-11

The Chief Judge is responsible for supervising the administrative business of the Eighth Judicial District Court, ensuring the quality and continuity of its services, supervising its calendar, reassigning cases as convenience or necessity requires, assuring the court's duties are timely and orderly performed, and otherwise facilitating the business of the District Court. NRS 3.025; *see also* EDCR 1.30(b). This Court now modifies the following assignments to further foster consistency, efficiency, and fairness.

Accordingly, pursuant to EDCR 1.30(b), effective September 5, 2022, the following departments will have the case assignments set out below.

All MAT Re-Entry Court cases are reassigned from Department 2 to Department 1.

Judge Yeager will be assisted in the handling of these matters by Hearing Master Claudia

L. Romney.

Court Administration shall publish the list of cases affected by the reassignment mentioned above on the EJDC website.

Dated this 1st day of September, 2022

988 5FD D25A 78E0 Jerry A. Wiese District Court Judge

Page 1 of 1

Cases Reassigned to Department 1

Case Number	Case Style
RE-18-00002	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Clayton Dempster
RE-18-00008	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Maurice Jiles
RE-18-00010	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Ken Negrete
RE-18-00011	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Danny Langreder
RE-18-00013	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: ANDREW VERDI
RE-18-00016	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Mark A McCann
RE-19-00023	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Christopher Bottrell
RE-19-00024	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Christian Hartnell
RE-19-00030	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Adam Russell
RE-19-00036	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Andrew Jong
RE-20-00043	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Justin Robinson
RE-20-00046	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: JERRY KARL JACKSON
RE-20-00050	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Raul A Marquez
RE-20-00055	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Carlos Aliceamendez
RE-20-00056	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Jame J Clemons
RE-20-00059	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Luke James Purser
RE-20-00066	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Kevin W Ennis
RE-20-00068	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Diane Lake
RE-20-00070	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Patrick Fox
RE-20-00071	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: MICHAEL J BONVICIN
RE-20-00071	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Harrison Laubach
RE-20-00075	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Brandon Schaffner
RE-20-00076	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Steven Raymond Solorio
RE-20-00080	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Clifton Level Phillips
RE-21-00084	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: ROBERTO DIAZ SANCHEZ
RE-21-00086	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Hosea Jackson
RE-21-00089	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Thomas Moore
RE-21-00089	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Timeshia Sherriel
RE-21-00090	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Christopher Chapman
RE-21-00094	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Christopher Chapman
RE-21-00099	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Derrick Fair
RE-21-00101	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Alexia Jones
RE-21-00101	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Guadalupe Catano
RE-21-00103	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Asa Mayuex
RE-21-00105	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Byron Carson
RE-21-00106	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Nathan Patterson
RE-21-00107	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Emuel Smothers
RE-21-00109	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Craig Lentz
RE-21-00110	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Marquitta Hammond
RE-21-00111	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Daniel Martinez
RE-21-00112	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Kenneth Spurlin
RE-21-00113	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Juliana McQueen
RE-21-00114	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Michael William Sullivan
RE-21-00117	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Ryan David Hiltz
RE-21-00119	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Geanna Cuesta-Torres
RE-21-00120	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Wanda Smallwood
RE-21-00121	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Robert Glenn
RE-21-00121	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Hector Luna
RE-21-00123	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Michael Anthony Dias
RE-21-00124	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Britney Jackson
RE-21-00125	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Ashley Cline
RE-21-00126	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Fredy Flores
RE-21-00127	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Anjelicka Wallen
RE-21-00127	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Angela McFarquhar
RE-21-00128	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Jason Cash
RE-21-00123	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Sabrina Rubinstein
RE-21-00131	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Rio Jones
RE-21-00133	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Tawnee Rider
RE-21-00134 RE-21-00135	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Athanasios Makris
RE-21-00135	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: Camille Gallarde
RE-21-00138	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for: James Burns
00130	

Cases Reassigned to Department 1

Case Number	Case Style	
RE-21-00139	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Rodrick Veal
RE-21-00140	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Guillermo Cortes
RE-21-00141	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Jeffery Haynes
RE-21-00142	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Marc Washington
RE-21-00143	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Victoria Rode
RE-21-00144	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Ronald Konrad Miller
RE-21-00145	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Terrell Woods
RE-21-00146	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Jennifer Hockema
RE-22-00147	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Janelle Everitt
RE-22-00148	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Shawn Harris
RE-22-00149	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Tara Lynne Horst
RE-22-00150	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Ronnie Blanch
RE-22-00151	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	, 00
RE-22-00152	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Larry Stidham
RE-22-00153	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Jesse MacRae
RE-22-00154	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	MARQUES GRAYBEAL
RE-22-00155	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Sean Shirazi
RE-22-00156	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	David White
RE-22-00157	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Arayik Terzian
RE-22-00158	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	•
RE-22-00159	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	•
RE-22-00160	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Jami Chappell
RE-22-00161	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Joseph Gibson
RE-22-00162	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	•
RE-22-00163	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00164	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	J ,
RE-22-00165	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00166	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	•
RE-22-00167	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00168	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	• ,
RE-22-00169	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00170	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	•
RE-22-00171	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	•
RE-22-00172	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00173	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	= -
RE-22-00174	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00175	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
RE-22-00176	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00177	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00178	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00179	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00180	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00181	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00182	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00183	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00184	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00185	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	•
RE-22-00186	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00187	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00188	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	•
RE-22-00189	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	
RE-22-00190	In the Matter of Re-Entry Court for:	Tracy Duran